
SECL
(Run-of-Mine)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL
(Run-of-Mine High GCV 

Coal)

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h j= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2645 15265 0 17910 2645 15265 0 17910 16424 174059 0 190483 0 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2725 15217 0 17942 5370 30482 0 35852 13699 158842 0 172541 0 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3037 13893 0 16930 8407 44375 0 52782 10662 144949 0 155611 0 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 217 15521 0 15738 8624 59896 0 68520 10445 129428 0 139873 0 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 665 15398 0 16063 9289 75294 0 84583 9780 114030 0 123810 0 0% 0%

6 0 15772 0 15772 0 15772 0 15772 2447 12076 0 14523 11736 87370 0 99106 7333 117726 0 125059 0 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 1197 8471 0 9668 12933 95841 0 108774 6136 109255 0 115391 0 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 375 9182 0 9557 13308 105023 0 118331 5761 100073 0 105834 0 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 1274 7953 0 9227 14582 112976 0 127558 4487 92120 0 96607 0 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 8773 0 8773 14582 121749 0 136331 4487 83347 0 87834 0 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 8708 0 8708 14582 130457 0 145039 4487 74639 0 79126 0 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 8742 0 8742 14582 139199 0 153781 4487 65897 0 70384 0 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 8866 0 8866 14582 148065 0 162647 4487 57031 0 61518 0 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 8702 0 8702 14582 156767 0 171349 4487 48329 0 52816 0 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 9813 0 9813 14582 166580 0 181162 4487 38516 0 43003 0 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 9623 0 9623 14582 176203 0 190785 4487 28893 0 33380 0 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 9227 0 9227 14582 185430 0 200012 4487 19666 0 24153 0 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 8685 0 8685 14582 194115 0 208697 4487 10981 0 15468 0 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 0 8825 0 8825 14582 202940 0 217522 4487 2156 0 6643 0 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 3176 1187 0 4363 17758 204127 0 221885 1311 12826 0 14137 0 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 15772 0 15772 1311 3032 0 4343 19069 207159 0 226228 0 9794 0 9794 0 0% 0%

22 0 8037 0 8037 0 23809 0 23809 0 4951 0 4951 19069 212110 0 231179 0 12881 0 12881 0 0% 0%

23 0 24258 0 24258 0 48067 0 48067 0 9445 0 9445 19069 221555 0 240624 0 27693 0 27693 0 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 8843 0 8843 19069 230398 0 249467 0 18850 0 18850 0 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 4437 0 4437 19069 234835 0 253904 0 14413 0 14413 0 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 4393 0 4393 19069 239228 0 258297 0 10020 0 10020 0 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 4389 0 4389 19069 243617 0 262686 0 5631 0 5631 0 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 4401 0 4401 19069 248018 0 267087 0 1230 0 1230 0 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 1230 0 1230 19069 249248 0 268317 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 0 0 0 19069 249248 0 268317 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 48067 0 48067 0 0 0 0 19069 249248 0 268317 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.10.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 19069 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 189324 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

2 SECL (Run-of-Mine High GCV Coal) includes supplies from M/s BCCL, NCL & CCL

3 12000  MT additional coal reclaimed from coal bed and included in te coal stock as communicated to PSPCL vide letter no. NPL/CD/PM/PSPCL/CEP/201020/1 dated 20.10.2020 Page 1 of 2

4 Coal allocation for the month of Oct 2020 from SECL-370000 MT, NCL- 48000 MT, ECL- 180000 MT

0 598000 0 598000

SECL Coal Status Report for the month of Oct 2020 

Date

Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17910 0% 0%

2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17942 0% 0%

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16930 0% 0%

4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15738 0% 0%

5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16063 0% 0%

6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14523 0% 0%

7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9668 0% 0%

8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9557 0% 0%

9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9227 0% 0%

10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8773 0% 0%

11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8708 0% 0%

12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8742 0% 0%

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8866 0% 0%

14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8702 0% 0%

15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9813 0% 0%

16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9623 0% 0%

17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9227 0% 0%

18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8685 0% 0%

19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8825 0% 0%

20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4363 0% 0%

21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4343 0% 0%

22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4951 0% 0%

23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9445 0% 0%

24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8843 0% 0%

25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4437 0% 0%

26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4393 0% 0%

27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4389 0% 0%

28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4401 0% 0%

29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1230 0% 0%

30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.10.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 19069 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 189324 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

Page 2 of 2

0 0 0 0

Status Report of Coal from Alternate Sources for the month of Oct 2020

Date

Daily / Monthly Coal Requisition Daily Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Daily Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

day

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal

Blending Ratio



SECL

(Run-of-Mine)

SECL

(Run-of-Mine High 

GCV Coal)

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed) 

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total
SECL 

(washed)

SECL 

(High GCV ROM 

Coal) 

CIL Imp. Total

a b c d e = b+c+d f g h i= f+g+h j k l m = j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y= v+w+x z aa = z/q bb = z/(z+q)

Apr-20 276783 70092 0 346875 24067 4020 0 28088 24067 4020 0 28088 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 380985 236857 0 617842 0 0% 0%

May-20 370000 0 0 370000 0 0 0 0 24067 4020 0 28088 54729 21152 0 75881 54729 21152 0 75881 326256 215705 0 541961 0 0% 0%

Jun-20 370000 0 0 370000 129502 206460 0 335963 153570 210481 0 364050 265036 152377 0 417413 319765 173529 0 493294 190722 269789 0 460510 0 0% 0%

Jul-20 0 470000 0 470000 124192 284897 0 409089 277762 495378 0 773139 255949 266001 0 521950 575714 439530 0 1015244 58965 288685 0 347650 0 0% 0%

Aug-20 0 460700 0 460700 134730 351653 0 486383 412492 847031 0 1259523 135848 383120 0 518968 711562 822650 0 1534212 57847 257218 0 315065 0 0% 0%

Sep-20 0 553600 0 553600 71875 333756 0 405631 484367 1180787 0 1665154 110653 401650 0 512303 822215 1224300 0 2046515 19069 189324 0 208393 0 0% 0%

Oct-20 0 598000 0 598000 0 48067 0 48067 484367 1228854 0 1713221 19069 249248 0 268317 841284 1473548 0 2314832 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

 CIL Imp.=  CIL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 356917 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 232837 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT.

2 April 2020 Coal requisition quantity is on provisional basis. Page 1 of 2

Blending Ratio

SECL Coal Status Report for FY 2020-21

Month

Coal Requisition Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance
Alternate Sources' 

coal consumption 

for the month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal



Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total Dom. Com. NPL Imp. E-Auction Total

a b c d e=b+c+d f g h i=f+g+h j k l m=j+k+l n o p q=n+o+p r s t u=r+s+t v w x y=v+w+x z aa=q/z bb=q/(q+z)

Apr-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0% 0%

May-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75881 0% 0%

Jun-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 417413 0% 0%

Jul-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 521950 0% 0%

Aug-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 518968 0% 0%

Sep-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 512303 0% 0%

Oct-20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 268317 0% 0%

Nov-20

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21

Mar-21

Dom. Com. = Domestic Commecial Coal NPL Imp. = NPL Imported Coal

NOTE

1 On 01.04.2020, the opening balance of SECL Washed Coal  is 356917 MT,  SECL High GCV ROM Coal is 232837 MT, Commercial Coal is 0 MT and NPL Imported Coal is 0 MT. Page 2 of 2

Blending Ratio

Alternate Coal Status Report for FY 2020-21

Month

Monthly Coal Requisition  Coal received Cumulative Coal Received Coal Consumption Cumulative Coal Consumption Closing Balance SECL domestic+CIL 

Imported coal 

consumption  for the 

month

% Usage of alternate 

sources' coal w.r.t. 

SECL coal


